
Kategorie 1
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 9 Wi-Star Sidekick TERESA WTS-Genetics Menznau
2 1 Chollet-Star Power ELEGANTE Chollet François Vaulruz
3 7 Duroch Sidekick DIVA Dumas Claude + Dylan Vaulruz
4 10 Les Ponts Devour BLACK-ROSE Dumas Claude Vaulruz
5 8 Schurtis Echo AIR BG Herren + Schurtenberger Bern
6 13 Hänni Farms Shottle DESIREE Allenbach Hansruedi + Allenbach Marc, Münger Walter Rumisberg
7 11 Sommer-Wy Hotline ITALIA Sommer Ruedi Wynigen 
8 14 Awesome AYLEEN Lüthi Hans Schüpbach

Kategorie 2
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 20 Läderach's Casper VOYANTE Läderach Fritz Worb
2 22 Rindis Bad SUMSHINE Rindisbacher Thomas Sumiswald
3 17 Flu Farm Sunlight ROVEL Flury Reto Aeschi/SO
4 19 Majoric Ammo TEXANE Overney Frédéric Rueyres-Treyfayes
5 16 Bürkli-Holst Abosolute AMINA Stadelmann Michael Marbach
6 29 La Cerlière O’Kaliber MELINDA Gasser Martial Les Pontins
7 27 Cross-Hill Nano BROOKLYN Lang Severin + Haas Pius Pfaffnau
8 15 Hotline JOLY Barben Sébastien La Chaux-de-Fonds
9 28 Schrago Bandares BACCARA Schrago Frères Middes

Kategorie 3
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 33 Künzi's Lotus HOLLY Künzi Rolf + Eicher Simon Süderen
2 37 Londaly Devour JINGLE CE Gobet + Vallélian La Tour-de-Trême
3 45 Les Verdaux Agent TASHA Dafflon Gérald + Cédric + Lionel Autigny
4 36 Boîteux Awesome STAR Genoud Etienne Châtel-St-Denis
5 41 Hautdescrêts Diamondback JARTELLE Ganguin Nicolas + Christine Eschert
6 42 Flu Farm Awesome GLYSSI Flury Reto Aeschi/SO
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Kategorie 4
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 54 Tschirren's Armani BOLIVIA Tschirren Thomas Enggistein
2 47 Enkis Armani TANJA Enkerli Fritz Kirchlindach
3 55 La Brevena Virgil JODINA Huguenin Adamir La Brévine 
4 53 La Matenne Delect SHIRLEY CE Liechti Etienne + Antony Fornet-Dessous
5 50 Züttel's PBL O'Kaliber OTTAWA Züttel Peter + Barbara + Lars Heimisbach
6 52 La Matenne O Kaliber SIDNEY CE Liechti Etienne + Antony Fornet-Dessous
7 49 Schwandenhof Destry DOLCE Streit Mark + Andreas Köniz
8 51 Meiender Destry DENISE Steiger Raphael + Steiner + Stöckli Dagmersellen
9 56 Salzmanns Acme NOUVELLE Moënnat Jean-Marc Vuisternens-Romont

Kategorie 5
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 81 Elm-Park Revival CIARA SG Overney Frédéric Rueyres-Treyfayes
2 63 Majoric Doppler ACQUA Overney Frédéric Rueyres-Treyfayes
3 84 Les Ponts Jackpot RED-WHITE Dumas Claude Vaulruz
4 75 Güdel's Jordy JULI-ROSE Güdel Beat + Sarah Kaltacker
5 68 Les Verdaux Jackpot VAHINE Dafflon Gérald + Cédric + Lionel Autigny
6 67 Jouxvey Integral LOVELY Renevey Stéphane La chaux de fonds 
7 65 Rocmountain Incredibull BYANKA Rohrbach Nyla, Leya, Mayline + Christophe Mont-Crosin
8 66 Savage-Leigh Unstopabull DELIA Menoud Red Môtiers
9 83 Wittenbach Reflector GARANA Etienne Bernard Düdingen

10 72 Gyger‘s Echo DESIRE Gyger Reto + Jonas Hägendorf 



Kategorie 6
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 94 Bürkli-Holst Jordy JODY-RED WTS-Genetics  Menznau
2 105 Majoric Power LYA Overney Frédéric Rueyres-Treyfayes
3 98 Ayer Power NANNY-FLO Ayer Serge + Yvan Le Crêt-p-Semsales
4 93 Neufs Prés Artiste FROSTY Grossen Fritz + Schüpbach Lucas Les Ecorcheresses
5 95 Bopi Power LAYLETTE Oberson Pierre Maules
6 101 Schopfred Devour JOANIE Schopfer Eric Môtiers
7 88 Mapleyard Jordy MOONLIGHT Mapleyard Holstein Meikirch
8 97 La Brevena Axel DORLANE Huguenin Adamir La Brévine 
9 96 Künzi's Jordy MAYJOLIE Künzi Rolf Süderen

10 102 Schwandenhof Aladdin GEORGIE Streit Mark + Andreas Köniz
11 100 Lista Red Impulse TINA Liechti Peter Konolfingen

Kategorie 7
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 112 Schrago Pace ACACIA Schrago Frères Middes
2 120 Bopi Power LOTINETTE Felder Roman + Felder Pascal + Pfulg Konrad Marbach LU
3 116 Rhein-Valley Power HALLELUJAH WTS-Genetics  Menznau
4 118 Ayer Jordy MORANE Ayer Serge et Yvan Le crêt 
5 111 Schatt Devour BELLA Schatt Armin + Rüttimann Josef Feusisberg 
6 117 Mapleyard Armani DANIELLE RAE Mapleyard Holstein + Z Holstein Meikirch
7 124 Hübeli's Awesome JOLINE Sommer-Klötzli Adrian Wynigen
8 126 Hautdescrêtes Power PASSOA Ganguin Nicolas + Christine Eschert
9 127 Baumis Absolute PAOLA Baumgartner Andreas + Adrian Biembach

10 108 Bühler's Diamondback DIABLA Nussbaumer Markus + Schäli Florian Oberägeri
11 107 Ham Jordy APPLEBEE-RED Mathis Sabrina Watt



Kategorie 8
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 135 Valeba Redstream CARINA BG Bertschy + Egger Guschelmuth 
2 140 Schurtis Redstream ENERGY BG Herren + Schurtenberger Bern
3 141 La Béroie Soko DARYA CE Béroie - La Bottière Bellelay
4 136 All-Star Alo-York BELLAVISTA von Allmen Beat Rapperswil
5 132 Jouxvey Mr Savage SAMIRA Renevey Stéphane La Chaux-de-Fonds
6 134 Baumis Awesome ALINA Lüthi Walter + Lehman Regula Emmenmatt 
7 133 Lüthi's Redstream ANNA Lüthi Hansueli Emmenmatt 
8 142 Schneiderbreit Actoris SILIA Schneider Andreas Rubigen

Kategorie 9
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 154 Garay Awesome BARBARA Schatt Armin + Rüttimann Josef Feusisberg 
2 157 Güdel's Barbwire RED ROSE Güdel Beat + Sarah Kaltacker
3 151 Stockhorn's Pirat RENITA Bapst Benoît + Nicolas Autafond 
4 145 Richners Attico LOUISA Richner Jürg Unterkulm
5 149 La Biolleyre Attico SEGOVIA Cardinaux Benoît Bouloz
6 153 Enkis Absolut TULIPA Enkerli Fritz Kirchlindach
7 150 Moennat Jacot ELEGANCE RED Moënnat Jean-Marc Vuisternens/Romont



Kategorie 10
Rang Katalognr. Tier Nachname Vorname Ort

1 163 Otterbach Defiant BACCARA Deillon René Siviriez
2 161 Stockhorn's Absolute PIVOINNE Bapst Benoît + Nicolas Autafond 
3 159 Schrago Atomium CLIO Schrago Frères Middes
4 160 La Waebera Toronto JOYCE WTS-Genetics  Menznau
5 168 Rieden Red Savard GINA Bader Ueli Mümliswil
6 167 Gygers Texas AMARILLA Gyger Reto + Jonas Hägendorf 

Tschirren's Armani BOLIVIA Tschirren Thomas Enggistein
Enkis Armani TANJA Enkerli Fritz Kirchlindach

Les Ponts Devour BLACK-ROSE Dumas Claude Vaulruz
Chollet-Star Power ELEGANTE Chollet François Vaulruz

Garay Awesome BARBARA Schatt Armin + Rüttimann Josef Feusisberg 
Schrago Pace ACACIA Schrago Frères Middes
Bopi Power LOTINETTE Felder Roman + Felder Pascal + Pfulg Konrad Marbach LU

Otterbach Defiant BACCARA Deillon René Siviriez
Bürkli-Holst Jordy JODY-RED WTS-Genetics  Menznau
Valeba Redstream CARINA BG Bertschy + Egger Guschelmuth 

Mention Honorable

Grand Champion
Vize Grand Champion
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Black Beauty
Vize Black Beauty

Schöneuter RF
Vize Schöneuter RF

Schöneuter RH
Vize Schöneuter RH


